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___  Lot 570 MINTON floral 
hanging jardiniere 
with original chains, 
shape no. 476, 14 1/2”d, 
cobalt ground, great 
color, professional 
repair to high points

___  Lot 571 MINTON revolving 
luncheon tray , 
designed by Augustus 
Welby 
Northmore 
Pugin, 
embossed with 
“Fleur De Lys” 
and Medieval 
decoration, 
shape no. 
799, 18”d, 
professional 
rim repair

___  Lot 572 MINTON revolving luncheon tray with turquoise ground, 18”d, 
professional rim repair

___  Lot 563 HOLDCROFT figural egg holder with cobalt ground, turquoise wells 
with bird on brand handle, 9”, bird handle reattached, professional rim 
repair to tray

___  Lot 564 Handled egg holder with brown ground, turquoise wells surrounded by 
wheat, center handle restored, 8 1/4”

___  Lot 565 Cobalt swan on bed of cattails 
wall pocket with cobalt 
ground , 10”h, professional 
rim, wing tip and neck repair

___  Lot 566 Figural shell sweet meat 
server, mottled conch shell on 
bed of seaweed surrounded 
by small shells on base, 7”h

___  Lot 567 WEDGWOOD wicker butter 
tub with stand, green wicker 
ground trimmed in yellow 
with cobalt ribbons and bows, 
nice color, liner included

___  Lot 568 WEDGWOOD Argenta 
strawberry, ribbon and bow 
platter, hairline, rim chip, 16 
1/2”

___  Lot 569 WEDGWOOD Argenta bird 
and fan punch bowl, 6 1/2”h, 
12”d, ref: Karmason-Stacke p. 
83, hairline

LOT 563-567

LOT 568-569

LOT 572

LOT 571

LOT 570
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___  Lot 573 GEORGE JONES rare full nest quail game dish with turquoise ground, 
ref: Karmason-Stacke front cover, outstanding color and detail, 13 1/2”l, 
professional hairline repair to cover

LOT 573
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LOT 575LOT 574

___  Lot 574 GEORGE JONES cobalt quail game dish, no. 3416, 13 1/2”, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke the actual piece photographed on page 100, base 
has rabbits, oak leaves, acorns and ferns in relief, twig handles, liner 
included, professional repair to quail’s beak

___  Lot 575 MINTON hunting dog game dish with dog on cover with gun, scene on 
each side of rabbit and pheasant, white basket ground with holly and 
berries, paw feet and vine handles, ref: Karmason-Stacke p. 49, shape 
no. 964, minor hairline to base, 13 1/2”
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___  Lot 576 MINTON pigeon tureen with round basket supported by three pigeons, 
oak branches and leaves with pigeon on cover, ref: Karmason-Stacke p. 
10 and p. 47, shape no. 777 , professional rim repair to base and rim of 
cover, great color and detail, 11”h

___  Lot 577 MINTON reticulated center bowl supported by three pigeons, daisy and 
leaf floral rim, 13”d, great detail

LOT 577

LOT 576

LOT 578

LOT 580

LOT 579

___  Lot 578 GEORGE JONES game dish 
with fox atop bed of ferns 
and dead game in high relief 
around turquoise base, ref: 
Karmason- Stacke p. 94, liner 
included, professional repair to 
fox ear and lid rim, 11”

___  Lot 579 MINTON 
basketweave game 
dish with dead 
game on cover, 
basketweave base 
decorated with oak 
leaves and acorns, 
liner included, rim 
chip to liner, 14”l

___  Lot 580 Game dish with 
basketweave motif, 
new born chicks 
and eggs on cover, 
professional repair 
to eggs, 7”h, 9 1/2”l
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___  Lot 581 GEORGE JONES rare water lily strawberry basket with cream, sugar, 
serving spoon and sugar spoon, great color and detail, 13 1/2”l, 7”h, 
professional repair to handle of sugar spoon and handle of creamer, 
minor hairline to creamer, an extremely rare strawberry server

___  Lot 582 GEORGE JONES strawberry server molded in the form of an oval 
basket supported by twigs and branches, separate cream and sugar 
baskets rest in fitted holders, included are two GEORGE JONES 
strawberry spoons, ref: Karmason-Stacke this is the piece photographed 
on page 51, labeled Minton however it is GEORGE JONES, professional 
repair to twigs and rim of oval basket, 7”h

___  Lot 583 GEORGE JONES turquoise strawberry basket with cream and sugar 
kettles, great color and detail, ref: Karmason- Stacke p. 93, professional 
repair to basket handle, 14”

___  Lot 584 GEORGE JONES rare strawberry basket, yellow basketweave ground 
with pink ribbon and branch handle, each side has dipping wells for 
cream and sugar, 11 1/2”l, 9”h, professional repair to rim of dipping 
wells and basket rim, great color and detail

LOT 584

LOT 583

LOT 582

LOT 581
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___  Lot 587 GEORGE JONES napkin strawberry server on pink ground with cream 
and sugar, professional handle repair to creamer and rim repair to tray, 
15”

___  Lot 588 GEORGE JONES water lily strawberry server with white ground, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke p. 92, professional rim repair to lily cups and rim 
repair to tray, 10”

___  Lot 585 GEORGE JONES turquoise scalloped edge server with orange 
marmalade attached to center on bed of leaves and flowers, great color, 
11”d

___  Lot 586 GEORGE JONES four lobed strawberry basket with vine handle and 
twig feet, staple repair to handle, 12”w, 7 1/2”h

LOT 586

LOT 585

LOT 588

LOT 587
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___  Lot 589 GEORGE JONES strawberry server with bird and bird’s nest that hold 
cream and sugar, bird replaced and damaged, handle repair to creamer, 
11”w

___  Lot 590 GEORGE JONES bird covered butter dish with stand, ref: Karmason-
Stacke p. 92, professional repair to bird and rim of stand

___  Lot 591 GEORGE JONES strawberry marmalade pot with bird final and twig 
feet, ref: Karmason- Stacke the actual piece photographed on page 92,  
6 1/2”h

___  Lot 592 GEORGE JONES round serving tray with squirrel in center on branch 
and bed of oak leaves and acorns, 12”d, professional repair to squirrel’s 
ears, great color and detail

___  Lot 593 GEORGE JONES squirrel with nut on branch with chestnut leaves ,  
10 1/2”w

LOT 589

LOT 593

LOT 592

LOT 590-591
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___  Lot 597 Royal Doulton Minton Archive Cat and 
Mouse Flatiron teapot, 574/2500

___  Lot 598 Royal Doulton Minton Archive Monkey and Cockerel teapot, 710/1000
___  Lot 599 Royal Doulton Minton Archive Monkey teapot, 332/1793
___  Lot 600 Royal Doulton Minton Archive turtle teapot, 207/2500
___  Lot 601 Royal Doulton Minton Archive Cockerel teapot 81/2500

___  Lot 602 GEORGE JONES platter with 
mottled center and turquoise 
border with leaves and berries , 
pink ribbon and bow with wheat 
handles, 13”

___  Lot 603 WEDGWOOD yellow napkin 
platter with cobalt ground, 
bamboo handles, great color, 12 
3/4”

___  Lot 604 WEDGWOOD turquoise 
ocean/waves bread tray, No. 
2906, 12 1/2”, ref: Karmason-
Stacke the actual piece 
photographed on page 80, 
excellent color and detail

___  Lot 594 GEORGE JONES 
figural fox serving 
tray with pink 
ground, 11”w, 
professional rim 
repair and repair 
to fox ears

___  Lot 595 GEORGE JONES 
turquoise straw 
berry serving 
tray with fitted 
holes for cream 
and sugar, 15”, 
professional rim 
repair

___  Lot 596 MINTON rare 
condiment server 
with three lemons 
mounted on leaf 
tray, great color 
and detail, 10”, 
shape no. 612, 
professional leaf 
tip repair and 
to tips of flower 
petals on lemon 
covers, repair to 
one lemon cover, 
extremely rare

LOT 595

LOT 596

LOT 594

LOT 602

LOT 603-604

LOT 597-601
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___  Lot 605 WEDGWOOD 
swimming seal 
tray with seal 
handles, 17”

___  Lot 606 WEDGWOOD 
set of 5 
swimming seal 
plates, 7 1/2”, 3 
with minor rim 
nicks

___  Lot 607 MINTON rare butterfly on leaf 
plate, extremely hard to find, 9 
1/2”, shape no. 1545

___  Lot 608 GEORGE JONES shrimping 
plate with lady netting shrimp 
at shore with shells and 
seaweed rim, great color, 9 1/2”, 
professional rim repair

___  Lot 609 HOLDCROFT turquoise 
fish and cattail 8 3/4” 
plate, ref: Karmason-
Stacke the actual piece 
photographed on page 
104 , the is the only 
example of this plate we 
have sold or seen available 
in the last 15 years, very 
rare

___  Lot 610 HOLDCROFT turquoise 
stork in flight and prunus 
plate, 8 1/2”

___  Lot 611 FIELDING fan and butterfly plate with pebble ground, 
8 1/2”

___  Lot 612 WEDGWOOD vegetable plate with cobalt and turquoise ground, 8 1/4”, 
rim glaze wear

___  Lot 613 WEDGWOOD turquoise 
triple fish plate, 9”, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke p. 70

___  Lot 614 WEDGWOOD turquoise 
triple fish plate, 9”, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke p. 70

___  Lot 615 WEDGWOOD turquoise 
triple fish plate, 9”, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke p. 70

___  Lot 616 WEDGWOOD turquoise 
triple fish plate, 9”, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke p. 70

___  Lot 617 WEDGWOOD stork 
in marsh plate with 
reticulated rim, great 
color and detail, 9”, rim 
nick

___  Lot 618 WEDGWOOD game 
plate with grouse and 
nest in grass, reticulated 
rim, 9”

___  Lot 619 GEORGE JONES fern 
and leaf plate with pink 
ground, 8 1/4”

___  Lot 620 GEORGE JONES fern 
and leaf plate with pink 
ground, minor rim glaze 
nicks, 8 1/4”, not shown

___  Lot 621 WEDGWOOD Stanley plate, basket weave center with floral border, 
nice color, 8 3/4”

LOT 608

LOT 607

LOT 605-606

LOT 617-621

LOT 613-616

LOT 609-612
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___  Lot 622 WEDGWOOD 
cobalt floral and 
ivy plate with 
reticulated rim, 9”

___  Lot 623 WEDGWOOD 
waterlily and 
dragonfly plate, 8 
3/4”

___  Lot 624 WEDGWOOD 
ocean plate with 
center shell and 
sprig of seaweed 
with waves border, 
8 3/4”

___  Lot 625 WEDGWOOD 
mottled plate with 
basketweave rim, 9 
1/4”

___  Lot 626 WEDGWOOD 
set of 8 ocean 
plate with center 
shell and sprig 
of seaweed with 
waves border, 8 
3/4”, 4 with minor 
glaze rim nicks

___  Lot 627 WEDGWOOD 
Kate Greenway 
sauce dish, yellow 
basketweave border 
with blue ribbon, 
7”

___  Lot 628 WEDGWOOD set 
of 4-9” Argenta 
shell and seaweed 
plates, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke 
p. 82

___  Lot 629 GEORGE 
JONES pink 
crescent shaped 
tray, 9 3/4”

___  Lot 630 WEDGWOOD 
cobalt crescent 
shaped shell and 
seaweed tray, 
11”, great color

___  Lot 631 MINTON individual 
strawberry plate, 
professional rim repair, 
8”

___  Lot 632 French swan and water 
lily plate, 10”

LOT 627-628

LOT 626

LOT 622-625

LOT 632

LOT 631

LOT 629-630
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___  Lot 633 MINTON ice stand with three deer with antlers with drapes of pine 
cones and pine needles supporting top stand, base is surrounded by 6 
fox heads on daisy and trellis ground, outstanding color and detail, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke p. 53, 16”, shape no. 1146, professional base rim repair

LOT 633
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___  Lot 634 GEORGE JONES stag and doe comport supported by oak tree with oak 
leaves and acorns, rabbit peaking out of hole at base, nice color and 
detail, 10”h, 10”d, professional rim repair and repair to doe’s neck and 
ears

___  Lot 635 GEORGE JONES fox and rabbit figural comport, oval bowl supported 
by oak tree adorned with oak leaves and acorns, ref: Karmason-Stacke 
the actual piece photographed on page 94, 8”h, professional rim repair 
to bowl and tree trunk

___  Lot 636 GEORGE 
JONES figural 
camel sweet 
meat dish, ref: 
Karmason 
-Stacke p. 101, 9 
1/4, great color 
and detail

LOT 636

LOT 635

LOT 634

LOT 637

___  Lot 637 HOLDCROFT figural heron 
with fish vase with cattails, 15”, 
professional repair to top and tail 
feathers of heron and to cattail vase, 
great detail and color
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___  Lot 641 MINTON four tiered revolving oyster stand with fish handle, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke p. 45, shape no. 636, professional rim repair to 3 or 4 
wells, 10”h

___  Lot 642 MINTON rare fish oyster plate with pink ground and turquoise center, 
ref: Karmason-Stack this is the actual plate photographed on page 44, 
11”, shape no. 2366, date code for 1881

___  Lot 638 MINTON crab platter with cover, ref: Karmason-Stacke p. 48, rare form, 
professional rim repair to tray, 16”, nice color and detail

___  Lot 639 MINTON fish and shell seafood plate, scarce 
form, shape no. 1497,  9 3/4”

___  Lot 640 MINTON seafood plate with fish and shell border and turquoise center, 
professional rim repair, 9 3/4”, shape no. 1496

LOT 642

LOT 641

LOT 639-640

LOT 638
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___  Lot 643 GEORGE JONES turquoise 6 well oyster plate with center shell, 10 1/4”, 
ref: Karmason- Stacke p. 96, rim chip to center shell

___  Lot 644 GEORGE JONES pink oyster plate with raised center shell, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke p. 96, rim chips to center shell and rim, 10 1/2”

___  Lot 645 HOLDCROFT water lily oyster 
plate with pink wells and turquoise center, 9 1/4

___  Lot 646 MINTON 6 well oyster plate with rare lavender wells and turquoise 
center, ref: Karmason-Stacke p. 44, shape no. 1323, 9”

___  Lot 647 MINTON yellow 6 well oyster plate, shape no. 1323, 9”, rare color, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke this is the oyster plate photographed on page 44, 
professional rim repair

___  Lot 648 MINTON cobalt 6 well oyster plate, shape no. 1323, 9”, ref: Karmason-
Stacke this is the actual oyster plate that is photographed on page 44, 
minor rim glaze nicks

___  Lot 649 MINTON malachite 6 well oyster plate, shape no. 1323, 9”, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke p. 44, former Anne Amos Brown Collection

LOT 645

LOT 646-649

LOT 643-644
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___  Lot 650 MINTON dark green 6 well oyster plate, 9”, shape no. 1323, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke p. 44

___  Lot 651 MINTON turquoise 6 well oyster plate, shape no. 1323, 9”, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke p. 44, hairline

___  Lot 652 MINTON pink 6 well oyster plate with turquoise center, shape no. 1323, 
9”, ref: Karmason-Stacke p. 44

___  Lot 653 MINTON pink 6 well oyster plate with monogram in center, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke p. 44, shape no. 1323, 9”

LOT 654-656

LOT 650-653

___  Lot 654 MINTON turquoise and cobalt 6 well plus cracker well oyster plate, ref: 
Karmason- Stacke p. 44, shape no. 2239, 10”

___  Lot 655 MINTON turquoise and green 6 well plus cracker well oyster plate, 
shape no. 2239, 10”, ref: Karmason-Stack this is the actual plate 
photographed on page 44

___  Lot 656 MINTON turquoise 9 well oyster plate, shape no. 1324, 9 3/4”, ref: 
Karmason-Stacke this is the actual oyster plate photographed on page 
44



Phone: (260) 854-2859 • Fax: (260) 854-3979 • www.majolicaauctions.com • Email: info@strawserauctions.com 81

___  Lot 657 HOLDCROFT cobalt and mottled oyster plate with turquoise center, 
great color and detail, 10”

___  Lot 658 FIELDING fan and insect oyster plate, rare form, 9”
___  Lot 659 WEDGWOOD St. Louis pattern oyster plate with oriental floral motif, 

ref: Karmason- Stacke p. 75, 9”

___  Lot 660 English fish oyster plate with 6 wells plus cracker well, cobalt center, 10”, 
minor professional rim chip repair to back

___  Lot 661 French Palissy Ware fish head oyster plate, 10”, nice color and detail, ref: 
Karmason- Stacke II this is the actual piece photographed on page 229

___  Lot 662 French fish head oyster plate , 10 1/2”, rim nick

___  Lot 663 Cobalt 6 well oyster plate with alternating pink and green wells and 
yellow center, 10”

___  Lot 664 Oyster plate with alternating pink and turquoise wells seperated by 
seaweed on brown ground, 10”

___  Lot 665 Oyster plate with turquoise wells and center, 9 3/4”
___  Lot 666 Oyster plate with seaweed and coral between wells, cobalt center, 10”

LOT 660-662

LOT 658-659

LOT 657

LOT 663-666
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___  Lot 669 Crescent shaped oyster plate with cobalt ground and sprig of seaweed, 
ref: Karmason- Stacke p. 134, 9”

LOT 669LOT 667-668

___  Lot 667 French Orchies oyster plate, 9 1/2”
___  Lot 668 WEDGWOOD round shell and waves oyster plate, 7”
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ORDER FORM
PRIOR MAJOLICA AUCTION CATALOGS AND POST AUCTION PRICE LISTS

Many of our customers have been requesting some of our old Majolica Auction catalogs and post auction price lists. We have listed all of 
the catalogs and price lists we have available below. The price is $6.00 per catalog and price list which includes shipping and handling.

1. October 9, 1994, 500 pieces, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania  _______x $ 6.00 = __________

2. October 29, 1995, 1000 pieces, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania  _______x $ 6.00 = __________

3. March 22 & 23, 1996, 1300 pieces, Fort Wayne, Indiana  _______x $ 6.00 = __________

4. October 20, 1996, 1000 pieces, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania  _______x $ 6.00 = __________

5. March 21 & 22, 1997, 1000 pieces, Floyd and Shelley Orn Collection,  
 Fort Wayne, Indiana  _______x $ 6.00 = __________

6. June 27 & 28, 1997, 1200 pieces, Estate of Guy Henderson, Fort Wayne, Indiana  _______x $ 6.00 = __________

7. October 24 & 25, 1997, 1400 pieces, Estate of Anna Stern, Hatfield, Pennsylvania  _______x $ 6.00 = __________

8. April 3 & 4, 1998, 1500 pieces, Estate of Anna Stern, Fort Wayne, Indiana  _______x $ 6.00 = __________

9. October 23 & 24, 1998, 1500 pieces, Estate of Anna Stern, Hatfield, Pennsylvania  _______x $ 6.00 = __________

10. March 26 & 27, 1999, 1500 pieces, Estates of Audrey Ottinger and Mary Keith,  
    Fort Wayne, Indiana  _______x $ 6.00 = __________

11. October 22 & 23, 1999, 1500 pieces, Estate of Audrey Ottinger, Hatfield, Pennsylvania  _______x $ 6.00 = __________

12. March 31 & April 1, 2000, 1000 pieces, Estates of Audrey Ottinger and John Boraten, 
 Fort Wayne, Indiana  _______x $ 6.00 = __________

13. October 27 & 28, 2000, 2000 pieces, Estates of Pat Collier and John Boraten and   
 Custer Collection, Hatfield, Pennsylvania  _______x $ 6.00 = __________

14. March 30 & 31, 2001, 1500 pieces, Custer Collection, Fort Wayne, Indiana  _______x $ 6.00 = __________

15. October 26 & 27, 2001, 1500 pieces, Lieb Collection, Hatfield, Pennsylvania  _______x $ 6.00 = __________

16. April 5 & 6, 2002, 1000 pieces, Lieb Collection, Hatfield, Pennsylvania  ______  x $ 6.00 =  __________

17. October 25 & 26, 2002, 1250 pieces, Camp & Marks Collections,  
Hatfield, Pennsylvania  ______  x $ 6.00 =  __________

18. April 4 & 5, 2003, 1250 pieces, Beverly Emrick Estate, Hatfield, Pennsylvania.   _____  x $ 6.00 =  __________

19. October 24 & 25, 2003, 2000 pieces, Hatfield, Pennsylvania.   _____  x $ 6.00 =  __________

20. March 26 & 27, 2004, 1500 pieces, Hatfield, Pennsylvania.   _____  x $ 6.00 =  __________

21. October 29 & 30, 2004, 2000 pieces, Hatfield, Pennsylvania.   _____  x $ 6.00 =  __________

22. April 1 & 2, 2005, 1500 pieces, Hatfield, Pennsylvania.   _____  x $ 6.00 =  __________

23. October 28 & 29, 2005, Hatfield, Pennsylvania.   _____  x $ 5.00 =  __________  

TOTAL $ _________________

Indiana Residents 6% Sales Tax $ _________________

GRAND TOTAL $ _________________

Make your check payable to and send to:
Majolica Auctions

P.O. Box 332
Wolcottville, IN 46795

SHIP TO: (Please print clearly - this will be your mailing label)

____________________________________________

____________________________________________

____________________________________________

Phone _____________________________________
(Circle one)     Check enclosed     MC    VISA
#_________________________________  Exp.____________
Signature ____________________________________

Please allow 4 to 6 weeks for delivery.
Thank You for your order.



ABSENTEE BID FORM
  
        Lot Number             Description                Bid Amount

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

TOTAL  

DEPOSIT (20%)  

I authorize Majolica Auctions to enter bids, on my behalf, up to the maximum 
price, as indicated.  I agree that Majolica Auctions accepts absentee bidding 
as a convenience, and is not responsible for errors relating to the execution of 
bids.   Successful bids are subject to the terms as described, including terms 
listed in Majolica Auctions October 28 & 29, 2005 catalog.

Signature     (Please sign to execute bid)   Date

 (Circle One) Check Enclosed MC Visa

#__________________________________  Expiration Date ____________

Signature for Credit Card

Phone___________________  Fax________________________

Name/Mailing Address   Shipping Address (If Different)

_________________________  ___________________________

_________________________  ___________________________ 
 
_________________________  ___________________________

_________________________  ___________________________

BIDDER #________________
                  Office Use Only

TERMS:
• Absentee bids are accepted and 

welcomed with a 20% deposit.  
Deposit will be refunded if your 
bid is not successful.  DEPOSIT 
MUST BE IN THE FORM OF 
A CHECK.  FINAL PAYMENT 
MAY BE WITH A CHECK OR 
CREDIT CARD.

• You must pre-register for all 
telephone bidding 48 hours prior 
to auction (October 26, NOON).

• Packing and shipping charges 
are extra.  Shipper will contact 
you once payment is received.

• Buyer’s Premium is 15%.
• The Auctioneer, together with 

the consignors, have tried 
to represent all items as to 
condition, however, all items are 
to be sold “AS IS” “WHERE IS” 
and under NO circumstances 
may any item be returned for a 
full or partial refund.

• You may call to check if your 
bids were successful after 
Wednesday, November 2, 2005 

• Payment for all absentee bids is 
due within 10 days.

• Allow 30 days for shipping.  
Shipments will be made UPS, 
unless other arrangements are 
made.

• Attach additional sheets, if 
necessary

PLEASE MAIL OR FAX FORM TO:

Majolica Auctions
PO Box 332
Wolcottville, IN  46795

Phone:  260-854-2859
Fax:  260-854-3979



MAJOLICA BOOK ORDER FORM

Many of you have been asking how to obtain various books on Majolica. Majolica Auctions is pleased to now have available 
eleven different books on Majolica, all of which are a must for all Majolica Collectors.

1. Majolica, A Complete History and Illustrated Survey, by Marilyn G. Karmason with Joan B. Stacke (Updated and Enlarged). 
This is a 240 page hardbound book with a fantastic selection of photographs and information on Majolica. 
                                                                                   $75.00 plus $5.00 shipping and handling   ______ x $80.00 = ___________

2. Majolica, American and European Wares by Jeffrey B. Snyder & Leslie Bockol 
a 176 page soft cover book with 550 photographs.   $29.95 plus $2.00 shipping and handling  ______ x $31.95 = ___________

3. The Collector's Encyclopedia of Majolica by Mariann Katz-Marks a 191 page hardbound 
book with hundred's of photographs.                         $19.95 plus $4.00 shipping and handling  ______ x $23.95 = ___________

4. Majolica by Mike Schneider a 136 page soft cover book with nearly 200 photographs. 
                                                                                   $14.95 plus $2.00 shipping and handling  ______ x $16.95 = ___________

5. Victorian Majolica by Leslie Bockol a 192 page hardbound book with 100's of color 
photographs.                                                              $39.95 plus $4.00 shipping and handling  ______ x $43.95 = ___________

6. Oyster Plates by Vivian and Jim Karsnitz  featuring over 500 oyster plates many of which 
are Majolica.                                                               $29.95 plus $2.00 shipping and handling  ______ x $31.95 = ___________

7. European Majolica by D. Michael Murray a full color soft cover book shows the reader how 
to identify majolica produced in the German States, Austria, Czechoslovakia, Hungary and  
Poland, and explains the combinations of initials and numbers which have baffled collectors 
for years, enabling the reader to properly identify the maker of his or her majolica. 8-1/2" x 11",  
176 pages, value guide, 374 color photos.                 $29.95 plus $2.00 shipping and handling  ______ x $31.95 = ___________

8. Majolica Figures by Helen Cunningham This color text sheds new light on the beautiful majolica  
figures that have kept collector entrance for years. Over 475 color photographs majolica animals,  
toby jugs, tobacco jars, strikers, and advertising memorabilia. The histories of all manufacturers of  
majolica figures are provided along with detailed ceramic and toby jug histories. 8-1/2" x 11",  
176 pages, 480 color photos, hard cover.                   $34.95 plus $4.00 shipping and handling  ______ x $38.95 = ___________

9. George Jones Ceramics 1861-1951 by Robert Cluet This book presents a thorough look at the  
multitude of fascinating and beautiful ceramic forms produced by the British potter George Jones  
and his firm. Over 700 color photographs amply display the diverse table, tea, toilet and ornamental  
ware types produced, including Majolica. A detailed history recording George Jones' life as a potter,  
the contributions of his family members, and those of a number of artisans who designed and  
decorated the firm's distinctive wares. To help readers determine the age of their prized George  
Jones ceramic wares with accuracy, registration dates from many of the patterns and ceramic  
shapes are provided, along with the manufacturer's marks and their dates of usage. Values for 
the ware, a detailed bibliography and several appendices round out the book.   
                                                                                         $49.95 plus $5 shipping and handling  ______ x $54.95 = ___________

10. Figural Humidors, Mostly Victorian by Joseph Horowitz  This book features 100's of  
photographs of figural humidors including Majolica and others. 
                                                                                    $75.00 plus $5.00 shipping and handling  ______ x $80.00 = ___________

11. Marvelous Majolica by Jeffrey B. Snyder This book is an easy reference and price guide. 
550+ color photographs, 160 pages.                          $29.95 plus $2.00 shipping and handling  ______ x $31.95 = ___________

12. Collecting Oyster Plates  featuring oyster plates, platters and servers produced in majolica, porcelain, 
faince, English ironstone, and French stoneware are displayed with 475 color photographs. 

                                                                                    $29.95 plus $2.00 shipping and handling  ______ x $31.95 = ___________

13. Portuguese Palissy Ware by Marshall P. Katz.  This is a great book on Portuguese Palissy by 
one of the most well known authorities of Palissy Ware. This hardbound book with 140 pages contains 
a large number of photographs, marks and other important information on Portuguese Palissy Ware. 
                                                                                    $75.00 plus $5.00 shipping and handling  _______ x 80.00 = ___________

                    14.  Staffordshire Pottery Majolica, Transfer Prints, Flow Blue, Fine Bone China from 
                    Cauldon, 1858-1962 by Robert E. Cluett, 1150 color images with large emphasis on 
                    Brown-Westhead, Moore & Company.   $69.95 plus $4.00 shipping and handling  _______ x 73.95 = ___________

                    15.  Antique Majolica Around the House by Jeffrey B. Snyder, over 450 color images 
                    of majolica.                                            $49.95 plus $4.00 shipping and handling  _______ x 53.95 = ___________  

TOTAL $ ________________

Indiana Residents 6% Sales Tax $ ________________

GRAND TOTAL $ ________________
SHIP TO:
Name ___________________________________________________________________________________________
Address _________________________________________________________________________________________
City _______________________________________________ State ______________________Zip _______________
Phone _________________________________
(Circle one)     Check enclosed     MC    VISA        #_________________________________  Exp.____________
Signature ____________________________________

Please allow 4 to 6 weeks for delivery.             Thank You for your order.

Make your check payable to and send to:
Majolica Auctions

P.O. Box 332
Wolcottville, IN 46795

NEW



TELEPHONE BID FORM
  
        Lot Number             Description                Bid Amount

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

I authorize Majolica Auctions to enter bids, on my behalf, up to the maximum 
price, as indicated.  I agree that Majolica Auctions accepts absentee/telephone 
as a convenience, and is not responsible for errors relating to the execution of 
bids,   Successful bids are subject to the terms as described, including terms 
listed in Majolica Auctions October 28 & 29, 2005 catalog.

Signature     (Please sign to execute bid)   Date

 (Circle One) Check Enclosed MC Visa

#__________________________________  Expiration Date ____________

Signature for Credit Card

Phone___________________  Fax________________________

Name/Mailing Address   Shipping Address (If Different)

_________________________  ___________________________

_________________________  ___________________________ 
 
_________________________  ___________________________

_________________________  ___________________________

BIDDER #________________
                  Office Use Only

TERMS:
• You must pre-register for all 

telephone bidding 48 hours prior 
to auction (October 26, NOON).

• MINIMUM OPENING 
TELEPHONE  BID IS $1,000.00

• Packing and shipping charges 
are extra.  Shipper will contact 
you once payment is received.

• Buyer’s Premium is 15%.
• The Auctioneer, together with 

the consignors, have tried 
to represent all items as to 
condition, however, all items are 
to be sold “AS IS” “WHERE IS” 
and under NO circumstances 
may any item be returned for a 
full or partial refund.

• Payment for purchases is due 
within 10 days.

• Allow 30 days for shipping.  
Shipments will be made UPS, 
unless other arrangements are 
made.

• Attach additional sheets, if 
necessary

PLEASE MAIL OR FAX FORM TO:

Majolica Auctions
PO Box 332
Wolcottville, IN  46795

Phone:  260-854-2859
Fax:  260-854-3979



View of Marilyn’s Collection displayed in her apartment.
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